from this offering for general corporate purposes.

S-15

Page 36 of 152e424b2

12/3/2010http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/5272/000095012310110481/y87995b2e424b2.htm

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2010:

The following table does not reflect the initial public offering of AIA, the sale of ALICO, sales of other subsidiaries subsequent to
September 30, 2010 or the closing of the Exchange Offer and does not give effect to the Recapitalization, or the remarketing or mandatory
conversion of the equity units following the Exchange Offer. You should read the information in this table together with our consolidated
financial statements and the related notes in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended September 30, 2010, and
the information in our pro forma financial statements included in our Current Report on Form 8-K filed on November 16, 2010, both of
which are incorporated by reference in the accompanying prospectus.

 •  on an actual basis; and

 •  as adjusted to give effect to the offering of the Notes, see “Use of Proceeds”.

  At September 30, 2010
   As Adjusted
   for the Issuance
   Actual   of the Notes(1)

  (In millions, except share data)

Cash   $ 1,668   $ 3,652

Debt:
Debt issued or guaranteed by AIG

FRBNY   $ 20,470   $ 20,470
2014 Notes   —   500
2020 Notes   —   1,500
Junior Subordinated Debt   11,808   11,808
Junior Subordinated Debt attributable to equity units   5,880   5,880
Other   11,404   11,404

Borrowings supported by assets:
MIP matched notes and bonds payable   12,052   12,052
Series AIGFP matched notes and bonds payable   4,037   4,037

AIG Financial Products   13,300   13,300
Debt not guaranteed by AIG:

International Lease Finance   30,126   30,126
American General Finance   —   —
Other   4,812   4,812

Total debt   $ 113,889   $ 115,889

Shareholders’ equity:
Preferred stock

Series E; $5.00 par value; shares issued: 400,000, at aggregate liquidation value  $ 41,605   $ 41,605
Series F; $5.00 par value; shares issued: 300,000, aggregate liquidation value: $7,543   7,378   7,378
Series C; $5.00 par value; shares issued: 100,000, aggregate liquidation value: $0.5   23,000   23,000

Common stock, $2.50 par value; 5,000,000,000 shares authorized; shares issued: 141,799,335   354   354
Treasury stock, at cost; 6,660,908 shares of common stock   (873 )   (873 )
Additional paid-in capital   5,864   5,864

Page 37 of 152e424b2

12/3/2010http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/5272/000095012310110481/y87995b2e424b2.htm

S-16

Accumulated deficit   (14,486 )   (14,486 )
Accumulated other comprehensive income   18,000   18,000

Total AIG shareholders’ equity   $ 80,842   $ 80,842
Noncontrolling interests   27,871   27,871

Total equity   $ 108,713   $ 108,713

Total capitalization   $ 222,602   $ 224,602

(1) Reflects net proceeds of approximately $1.98 billion, after deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us.

Page 38 of 152e424b2

12/3/2010http://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/5272/000095012310110481/y87995b2e424b2.htm

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

We have summarized below certain terms of the 3.650% Notes due 2014 (the “2014 Notes”) and the 6.400% Notes due 2020 (the
“2020 Notes”), which we refer to in this prospectus supplement collectively as the “Notes.” This summary supplements and amends the